PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3111564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KLINCK	11/17/2014
SCOTT STRONG	11/17/2014
SCOTT WEBER	11/14/2014
ROBERT BENNINGHOFF	11/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMATRIMARA INC. C.O.B. RIVER DRIVE MANUFACTURING
Street Address:	200 NORTH SERVICE ROAD WEST, UNIT 1
Internal Address:	SUITE 484
City:	OAKVILLE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6M 2Y1
Name:	BENTECH INC.
Street Address:	4165 N. 5TH STREET
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29509400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-631-9100

docketing@venjuris.com Email:

Correspondent Name: VENJURIS, P.C. Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-7234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PHDL1109-004

ANTHONY D. LOGAN NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATENT -

REEL: 034191 FRAME: 0431 503064962

SIGNATURE:	/Anthony D. Logan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014
Total Attachments: 4	
source=assign_exe_11_17#page1.tif	
source=assign_exe_11_17#page2.tif	
source=assign_exe_11_17#page3.tif	
source=assign_exe_11_17#page4.tif	

Assignment of Applicati	On Docket Number:
(in lieu of inventor's Oath/Declaration	
(in the of intention 3 dathy because (for	· ·
Whereas, I/We, Michael Klinck of Oakville, Canada, S	cott Strong of Oakville, Canada, Scott Weber of
Bethlehem, PA and Robert Benninghoff of Maple Shad Invented certain new improvements in	e, NJ hereafter referred as "Inventor", have
Strap Hanger	
	20500400
For which an application for a United States Pat	29509400 ent was filed on
Application Number 11/17/2014 (to be	inserted when known).
The above-identified application was made or a	authorized to be made by me
i pelieve that I am the original inventor or an oi	riginal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
application.	
For which an application for a United States Par	
/hereas, <u>Amatrimara Inc. c.o.b. River Drive Manufact</u>	turing of Oakville, ON, Canada and Bentech Inc.
<u> Emiliate phila, PA</u> here collectively referred to "assigni	e" whose respective motion addresses are to an i
Otti Service Kuau vyest, Ont 1, Suit 484, Oakville, Ont	ario 16K 3NG and 416E N EM Change
hiladelphia, PA 19140 are desirous of jointly acquiring	the entire right, title, and interest in the same.
ow. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of	ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is
action realization of the Mood and Asinable Coucides	ATION I the inverter by these assesses it
alon and manater unito said assignee the till and by	CHICIVA TIGHT to the cold busewhere in all all is all.
aces. Thereby authorize and request the Director of the	18 [] S. Patent and Tradomork Office to town and
nited States Patent to sald assignee, of the entire rigille use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his	nt, title, and interest in and to the same, for his
r which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entire	by as the same would have been held by me to t
ossignment and sale not been Made.	or as the same would have been held by me had
ecuted this	
ecuted this day of	TOURNBUL, 2014.
	1 4/1/. 18
	July July July July July July July July
	Inventor: Scott Weber
	4
	war and the second seco

Assignment of Application	Docket Number: PHDL1109-004	
(In lieu of Inventor's Oath/Declaration)		
Whereas, I/We, <u>Michael Klinck of Oakville, Canada, Scott Strong of Oakville, Canada, Scott Weber of Bethlehem, PA and Robert Benninghoff of Maple Shade, NJ</u> , hereafter referred as "inventor", have invented certain new improvements in Strap Hanger		
For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 11/17/2014 (to be inserted when known).		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and		
Whereas, <u>Amatrimara Inc. c.o.b. River Drive Manufacturing</u> of <u>Oakville, ON, Canada</u> and <u>Bentech Inc.</u> of <u>Philadelphia, PA</u> here collectively referred to "assignee" whose respective mailing addresses are <u>200</u> North Service Road West, Unit 1, Suit 484, Oakville, Ontario, L6K 3N6 and 4165 N. 5 th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140 are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.		
Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United states. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his ole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term or which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had his assignment and sale not been made.		
xecuted this JH day of No Verus	2014.	
Invento	Blissag Lif r: Robert Sennmehoff	

Assignment of Application	Docket Number:	
(In lieu of Inventor's Oath/Declaration)	PHDL1109-004	
Whereas, I/We, Michael Klinck of Oakville, Canada, Scott Strong of Oa Bethlehem, PA and Robert Benninghoff of Maple Shade, NJ, hereafter invented certain new improvements in Strap Hanger For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 11/17/2014 (to be inserted when keeping the states of the states o	referred as "inventor", have	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and		
Whereas, <u>Amatrimara Inc. c.o.b. River Drive Manufacturing</u> of <u>Oakville, ON, Canada</u> and <u>Bentech Inc.</u> of <u>Philadelphia, PA</u> here collectively referred to "assignee" whose respective mailing addresses are <u>200 North Service Road West, Unit 1, Suit 484, Oakville, Ontario, L6K 3N6 and <u>4165 N. 5th Street, Philadelphia, PA</u> 19140 are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.</u>		
Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this day of day of 2014.		
Invento	r: <u>Michael Klinck</u>	

Assignment of Application	Docket Number:
(In lieu of Inventor's Oath/Declaration)	PHDL1109-004
Whereas, I/We, <u>Michael Klinck of Oakville, Canada, Scott Strong of O</u> <u>Bethlehem, PA and Robert Benninghoff of Maple Shade, NJ</u> , hereafter invented certain new improvements in <u>Strap Hanger</u>	akville, Canada, Scott Weber of referred as "inventor", have
For which an application for a United States Patent was filed or Application Number 11/17/2014 (to be inserted when its content of the conten	29509400
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor application.	entor of a claimed invention in the
For which an application for a United States Patent was execut	ed on, and
Whereas, <u>Amatrimara Inc. c.o.b. River Drive Manufacturing</u> of <u>Oaks</u> of <u>Philadelphia, PA</u> here collectively referred to "assignee" whose resp <u>North Service Road West, Unit 1, Suit 484, Oakville, Ontario, L6K 3N6 <u>Philadelphia, PA</u> 19140 are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire righ</u>	ective mailing addresses are <u>200</u> and 4165 N. 5 th Street,
Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$\frac{5}{2}\) acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the invassign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent a United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal represent for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	rentor, by these presents do sell, the said invention in the United and Trademark Office to issue said terest in and to the same, for his ratives, to the full end of the term would have been held by me had
Executed this day of November	2014.
	Yan y
Invento	or: <u>Scott St./o</u> ng

RECORDED: 11/17/2014